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Workers’ Compensation Resources

	First Name
	Last Name
	Title
	Individual Organization Name
	EMail E-Mail Address
	Member Type
	Chapter

	Karen
	Engbretson
	 
	Golden Gate Bridge, Highway & Transportation District
	kengbretson@goldengate.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Katherine
	Linnemann
	Program Manager
	County of Santa Clara
	katherine.linnemann@esa.sccgov.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Sheri
	Mannion
	Senior Management Analyst
	City of Ukiah
	smannion@cityofukiah.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Victoria
	Ramos-Sponza
	Manager, Workers' Compensation
	CSU - San Francisco State University
	vramos@sfsu.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Gretchen
	Schmidt
	Claims Assistant II 
	Redwood Empire Schools Insurance Group (RESIG)
	gschmidt@resig.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Maria
	Songco-Daluz
	 
	County of Alameda
	msdaluz@acgov.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Gabe
	Rodriguez
	Workers' Compensation Supervis
	Self Insured Schools of California (SISC)
	garodriguez@kern.org
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Mario
	Yep
	Personnel Analyst
	County of Fresno
	myep@co.fresno.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Mike
	McGuire
	Executive Director
	Schools Insurance Program for Employees (SIPE)
	mikem@slosipe.org
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Peter
	Cheney
	Risk Manager 
	Placer County Water Agency
	pcheney@pcwa.net
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Kerri
	Krouse
	Workers' Compensation Claims Manager
	City of Sacramento
	kkrouse@cityofsacramento.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Kerri
	Krouse
	Workers' Compensation Claims Manager
	City of Sacramento
	KKrouse@cityofsacramento.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	cindy
	martin
	Workers' Compensation Administrator
	Placer County
	cmartin@placer.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	John
	Perry
	Human Resources Analyst
	City of West Sacramento
	jperry@cityofwestsacramento.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Susan
	Taylor
	Personnel Specialist
	Paradise Unified School District
	staylor@pusdk12.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Char
	Wilburn
	Workers' Compensation Analyst III
	Shasta County
	cwilburn@co.shasta.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Donna
	Hernandez
	 
	City of Carlsbad
	donna.hernandez@carlsbadca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Marla
	Martinez
	Sr HR Analyst / Workers' Compensation
	City of Escondido
	mlmartinez@escondido.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Brenna
	Dorado
	 
	Perris Union High School Distirct
	brenna.dorado@puhsd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Brenda
	Lussier
	 
	Superior Court of California, County of Riverside
	brenda.lussier@riverside.courts.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Catherine
	Pritchett
	Inland Valley Development Agency 
	Inland Valley Development Agency (IVDA)
	cpritchett@sbdairport.com
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Karina
	Rueda
	HR Analyst
	City of Vernon
	krueda@ci.vernon.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Jeff
	Rush
	Workers' Compensation Program Manager
	California JPIA (CJPIA)
	jrush@cjpia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Lisa
	Smith
	Human Resources Assistant
	City of Westminster
	LSmith@Westminster-ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Cheryl
	Velasco
	Workers' Compensation Manager
	California State University Long Beach
	Cheryl.velasco@csulb.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Jeffrey
	Adelson
	General Counsel
	Adelson Testan Brundo Novell & Jimenez
	jadelson@atblaw.net
	Associate Member
	 

	Scotty
	Benton
	Vice President of Workers' Compensation
	Keenan & Associates
	sbenton@keenan.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Amber
	Davis
	Claims Manager
	LWP Claims
	a_davis@lwpclaims.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Darlene
	Deguzman
	Managing Partner
	Mullen & Filippi, LLP
	ddeguzman@mulfil.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Justin
	Farhang
	Attorney / Shareholder
	Kegel, Tobin & Truce, APC
	info@kttlaw.us
	Associate Member
	 

	Iliana
	Garcia
	Account Manager
	GO2Medical Management Services, Inc.
	igarcia@go2medservices.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Coni
	Hernandez
	Principal
	Hernandez Consulting Services
	conihernandezwc@gmail.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Corey
	Ingber
	 
	Ingber & Weinberg LLP
	corey@icomplaw.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Paul
	Keller
	 
	Keenan & Associates
	pkeller@keenan.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Paul
	Keller
	 
	Keenan & Associates
	pkeller@keenan.com
	Associate Member
	 

	David
	Parker
	Attorney
	Parker Kern et.al.
	Dp@pknwlaw.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Mark
	Pew
	 
	PRIUM
	mpew@prium.net
	Associate Member
	 

	Michael
	Reed
	Liability Manager
	AdminSure
	mreed@adminsure.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Carolyn
	Richard
	Public Agency Consultant
	Law Offices of Stacey L. Tokunaga
	cerrjr@yahoo.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Gail
	Roraback
	Director of Business Development 
	D'Andre, Peterson, Bobus, & Rosenberg LLP
	groraback@dandrelaw.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Scott
	Tilley
	Shareholder
	Law Offices of Parker & Irwin
	smtilley@parkerirwinlaw.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Dean
	Tompkins
	 
	Valencia Wilberding & Tompkins
	tompkins@vandw.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Wes
	Troy
	Business Development
	Atlas Claims Investigation
	Wes@atlasclaimsinvestigation.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Richard
	Turkanis
	CEO
	PayersDirect
	dturkanis@payersdirect.com
	Associate Member
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